Add remaining half of organic solvent lo the first stage and vortex for 20 seconds. 

JO. Centri fuge organic solvent to third stage of fi ltering device by centrifugation (4000 rpm fo r 30 
sees.) 

11 . Measure fluorescence in organic solvent. 

Methods: One hundred sixty-eight ( 168) samples of myocardium and kidney that had received both 
radioactive (Tin) and fluorescent (B lue-Green, Yellow-Green, and Red) microspheres via a 
simultaneous left ventricular injec ti on were used fo r this validation study. Radioac ti vity was